FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

ADDRESS.

101264370

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  X New				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year  5/4/1999  Change of Name  Other  Execution Date Month Day Year  1/24/2000				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name National Computer Systems, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 11000 Prairie Lakes Drive				
Address (line 2)  MN  55344				
Address (line 3) Eden Prairie MN State/Country Zip Code  City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnesota				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 9/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000132 1462257				
2:481 40.00 DP 2:482 50.00 DP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , WashingAon PM ARK

REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0814

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99
------------------------------

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Enter for the first reconstring raity only				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (612) 829-3187					
Name	Nancy K. Pond, Paralegal				
Address (line 1)	National Computer Systems, Inc.				
Address (line 2)	11000 Prairie Lakes Drive				
Address (line 3)	Eden Prairie, MN 55344				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the	o Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
	1462257				
	2196868				
	2222085				
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
15 Departing Listed (27 CFR 3.41): # 00.00					
Fee Amour					
Metriod of Full Months.					
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No					
Statement and Signature					
1					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit seems					
ind	icated herein.				
	e of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				
ı Namı	OFFICION JUNION				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0815

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, this Agreement is made and effective the 4th day of May, 1999 by and between NovaNET Learning, Inc. ("NovaNET"), a Delaware corporation with its principal offices at 3450 East Sunrise Drive, Tucson, Arizona 85718-3230 and National Computer Systems, Inc. ("NCS"), a Minnesota corporation with its principal offices at 11000 Prairie Lakes Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344; and

WHEREAS, NovaNET owns and is using the following marks which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Date</u>
NOVANET	1,462,257	10/20/87
NOVANET CAMPUS	2,196,868	10/20/98
NOVANET	2,222,085	02/09/99

WHEREAS, NCS is desirous of acquiring such marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NovaNET does hereby assign to NCS all right, title and interest in and to the above listed marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof listed above, said assignment to be effective as of the date first written above.

NOVANET LEARNING, INC.

Y: W Fentor

TITLE: Secretary-Treasurer

DATE: 1/24/00

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of January, 2000.

Notary Public

2869.TM

CAROL A. JOHNSON
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/31/2000 REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0816